0 $  93 801 $  821 207 $  454 715 $ 30 70  93 801 $  636 142 $ 3 531 062 $ 3 319 377 $ 2 683 235 $ 2 228 520 $

  0 $  95 677 $  730 752 $  397 506 $ 31 71  95 677 $  768 410 $ 3 653 398 $ 3 455 382 $ 2 686 972 $ 2 289 466 $

  0 $  97 591 $  612 636 $  333 445 $ 32 72  97 591 $  909 301 $ 3 780 102 $ 3 597 301 $ 2 688 000 $ 2 354 555 $

  0 $  99 543 $  457 433 $  249 708 $ 33 73  99 543 $ 1 059 286 $ 3 911 288 $ 3 745 397 $ 2 686 111 $ 2 436 403 $

  0 $  101 533 $  292 021 $  159 616 $ 34 74  101 533 $ 1 218 860 $ 4 046 804 $ 3 899 663 $ 2 680 803 $ 2 521 187 $

Date: March 28, 2025 Page 9 of 29

Prepared for: Company1 v202503.2

Prepared by: Représentant Invité

Sam
ple

COMPARISON LOAN BY SHAREHOLDER

Corporate-owned taxable investment Corporate-owned Permanent Life Insurance (CIRP Concept)

Total annual
deposits (BoY)

After-tax dividend
to shareholder

Portfolio balance
EoY

Net dividend to
shareholder

(estate)

End of
Year

M/40/P
Annual loan

(BoY)
Cumulative loan
balance (E0Y)

Death benefit
payable to
company

After-tax death
benefit received
by estate (before
loan repayment)

Net Worth for
Estate after

shareholder Loan
Repayment

Benefit of CIRP

  0 $  103 564 $  113 422 $  62 792 $ 35 75  103 564 $ 1 388 545 $ 4 186 400 $ 4 059 995 $ 2 671 449 $ 2 608 657 $

  0 $  69 074 $  3 283 $  1 956 $ 36 76  105 635 $ 1 568 890 $ 4 330 101 $ 4 226 564 $ 2 657 674 $ 2 655 717 $

  0 $  8 107 $   0 $ -  0 $ 37 77  107 748 $ 1 760 470 $ 4 477 282 $ 4 398 900 $ 2 638 430 $ 2 638 430 $

  0 $   369 $   0 $ -  0 $ 38 78  109 903 $ 1 963 892 $ 4 627 579 $ 4 576 771 $ 2 612 880 $ 2 612 880 $

  0 $   63 $   0 $ -  0 $ 39 79  112 101 $ 2 179 793 $ 4 780 541 $ 4 759 867 $ 2 580 075 $ 2 580 075 $

  0 $   24 $   0 $ -  0 $ 40 80  114 343 $ 2 408 843 $ 4 936 076 $ 4 936 076 $ 2 527 233 $ 2 527 233 $

  0 $   9 $   0 $ -  0 $ 41 81  116 630 $ 2 651 746 $ 5 094 085 $ 5 094 085 $ 2 442 339 $ 2 442 339 $

  0 $   4 $   0 $ -  0 $ 42 82  118 963 $ 2 909 244 $ 5 256 116 $ 5 256 116 $ 2 346 872 $ 2 346 872 $

  0 $   1 $   0 $ -  0 $ 43 83  121 342 $ 3 182 115 $ 5 424 317 $ 5 424 317 $ 2 242 201 $ 2 242 201 $

  0 $   1 $   0 $ -  0 $ 44 84  123 769 $ 3 471 178 $ 5 599 004 $ 5 599 004 $ 2 127 825 $ 2 127 825 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $ 45 85  126 244 $ 3 777 294 $ 5 780 464 $ 5 780 464 $ 2 003 171 $ 2 003 171 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 46 86   0 $ 3 966 158 $ 5 969 005 $ 5 969 005 $ 2 002 846 $ 2 002 846 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 47 87   0 $ 4 164 466 $ 6 164 950 $ 6 164 950 $ 2 000 484 $ 2 000 484 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 48 88   0 $ 4 372 690 $ 6 369 188 $ 6 369 188 $ 1 996 498 $ 1 996 498 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 49 89   0 $ 4 591 324 $ 6 582 192 $ 6 582 192 $ 1 990 868 $ 1 990 868 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 50 90   0 $ 4 820 890 $ 6 804 432 $ 6 804 432 $ 1 983 541 $ 1 983 541 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 51 91   0 $ 5 061 935 $ 7 037 021 $ 7 037 021 $ 1 975 086 $ 1 975 086 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 52 92   0 $ 5 315 032 $ 7 276 461 $ 7 276 461 $ 1 961 430 $ 1 961 430 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 53 93   0 $ 5 580 783 $ 7 520 738 $ 7 520 738 $ 1 939 955 $ 1 939 955 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 54 94   0 $ 5 859 822 $ 7 770 500 $ 7 770 500 $ 1 910 678 $ 1 910 678 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 55 95   0 $ 6 152 813 $ 8 025 034 $ 8 025 034 $ 1 872 221 $ 1 872 221 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 56 96   0 $ 6 460 454 $ 8 282 715 $ 8 282 715 $ 1 822 261 $ 1 822 261 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 57 97   0 $ 6 783 477 $ 8 542 334 $ 8 542 334 $ 1 758 857 $ 1 758 857 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 58 98   0 $ 7 122 651 $ 8 800 869 $ 8 800 869 $ 1 678 218 $ 1 678 218 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 59 99   0 $ 7 478 783 $ 9 054 605 $ 9 054 605 $ 1 575 822 $ 1 575 822 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 60 100   0 $ 7 852 722 $ 9 297 848 $ 9 297 848 $ 1 445 125 $ 1 445 125 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 61 101   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 62 102   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 63 103   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 64 104   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 65 105   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 66 106   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 67 107   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $

  0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 68 108   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ -  0 $

Date: March 28, 2025 Page 10 of 29

Prepared for: Company1 v202503.2